302.07

0 FICE $0 \approx p_{\rm C}$ manual of patent examining procedure

r		3-13-2003		
			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ŀ	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	02522897	VV	
	1. Name of conveying party(les): Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation	2. Name and address of received in a statistic digma does not a statistic d	ing party(les) al Group, LLC	
	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 🛄 Yes			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:2000	Riveredge Parkwa	
	Other	City:Sta	NV	
L	Execution Date: <u>May 28, 2003</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🖼 No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 4,728,6 4,997,8 ttached? C Yes XX No	5,965,636 62 6,096,802	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Robert A. Penman III Internal Address: 1600 The Candler Bldg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
	Street Address: 127 Peachtree St. N.E.	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	If paying by deposit account)	
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robert A. PenMan</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including com</u>	Mannen Signature	nd any attached copy <u>8/1/03</u> Date	
L	Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using certain intellectual property used in the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia (the "Intellectual Property") and for which said Assignor has certain statutory and common law rights under the laws of the United States and the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, Lynx Chemical Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring exclusive, perpetual, worldwide rights to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in all patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights, service marks, trade secrets, software, product formulae, process and other technologies, processes, telephone and facsimile numbers, and other proprietary rights owned or licensed by Assignor, used for the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia, to the extent transferable, including, but not limited to, that set forth on <u>Schedule 1.1(c)</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

Callaway Chemical Company a New Jersey corporation

By: Attest: Secretary

Dated: May29, 2003

On this 28 day of May, 2003, before me appeared 5 holds. Chairman of Assignor, and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above identified corporation with authority to do so.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL01\11434922\1

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 6, 2005.

ATL01/11434922v1

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE 1.1(c) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property	Serial/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Trademarks: Mayoquest®	1,881,734	March 7, 1995
Mayosperse®	1,893,863	May 16, 1995
Unregistered Trademarks: Callabuffer* Mayoscour Mayostrip Callasperse* Mayodex Callaway *		

*(to the extent any rights to use these marks are retained by Seller)

Seller's rights to the following patents used for the manufacture of textile warp sizing adjuncts at Seller's facilities in Dalton, Georgia:

Patent	Date	Owner/Licensee	Description
U.S. Patent 4,728,679	3/1/98	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Sizing composition, method of preparing same and fibrous material sized with same
U.S. Patent 4,997,862	3/5/91	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Colloidal composition and method of preparing same
U.S. Patent 5,965,636	10/12/99	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal metal oxides
U.S. Patent 6,096,802	8/1/00	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal material

Shared business operating procedures will be conveyed to Buyer on a non-exclusive basis

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) PATENT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lynx Chemical Group, LLC Internal Address: Suite 750
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Y Assignment Y Assignment Y Security Agreement Y Change of Name	Street Address: _ 2000 Riveredge Parkway
 Other	City:State:GA30328
Execution Date: May 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕌 No
	B. Patent No.(s) 4,728,679 5,965,636 4,997,862 6,096,802 ached? ☐ Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Robert A. Penman III Internal Address: 1600 The Candler Bldg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: 127 Peachtree St. N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robert A. Penman</u> Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy MMMmm 8/1/03 Signature Date r sheet, sitechments, and documents: 31

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF COBB

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company, a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using certain intellectual property used in the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia (the "Intellectual Property") and for which said Assignor has certain statutory and common law rights under the laws of the United States and the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, Lynx Chemical Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring exclusive, perpetual, worldwide rights to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in all patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights, service marks, trade secrets, software, product formulae, process and other technologies, processes, telephone and facsimile numbers, and other proprietary rights owned or licensed by Assignor, used for the manufacture, sale and distribution by Assignor of chemical products at plants located in Smyrna, Georgia and Dalton, Georgia, to the extent transferable, including, but not limited to, that set forth on <u>Schedule 1.1(c)</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

Callaway Chemical Company

a New Jersey corporation Bv: Attest: Secretary

Dated: May29, 2003

On this 28 day of May, 2003, before me appeared **Sho Hellag** Chairman of Assignor, and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above identified corporation with authority to do so.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL01\11434922\1

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 6, 2005.

ATL01/11434922v1

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0143

SCHEDULE 1.1(c) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property	Serial/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Trademarks:		
Mayoquest®	1,881,734	March 7, 1995
Mayosperse®	1,893,863	May 16, 1995
Unregistered Trademarks:		
Callabuffer*		
Mayoscour		
Mayostrip		
Callasperse*		
Mayodex		

*(to the extent any rights to use these marks are retained by Seller)

Callaway *

Seller's rights to the following patents used for the manufacture of textile warp sizing adjuncts at Seller's facilities in Dalton, Georgia:

Patent	Date	Owner/Licensee	Description
U.S. Patent 4,728,679	3/1/98	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Sizing composition, method of preparing same and fibrous material sized with same
U.S. Patent 4,997,862	3/5/91	Lark (Owner) Callaway (Licensee)	Colloidal composition and method of preparing same
U.S. Patent 5,965,636	10/12/99	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal metal oxides
U.S. Patent 6,096,802	8/1/00	Callaway	Stabilization of encapsulated colloidal material

Shared business operating procedures will be conveyed to Buyer on a non-exclusive basis

RECORDED: 08/11/2003